Town of Mansfield

6 Park Row, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048
Town Clerk

Marianne E. Staples, CMMC

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following is a vote taken at the May 22, 2024 session of the April 9,
2024 Annual Town Meeting. Said meeting was held at Mansfield High School, 250 East Street,
Mansfield, Massachusetts. There was a quorum present and voting.

Article 21:  Sealer of Weights and Measures Fee Schedule
To see if the Town will vote to amend the Town of Mansfield Code, Chapter 105 Fees and
Charges, Article II Sealer of Weights and Measures Fees, §105-2 List of Fees, as authorized by

Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 98, Section 56, or to take any other action related thereto.

SPONSOR: Select Board

Explanation: The current weights & measurers fee schedule was adopted by the town in 2007
and has never been increased. Until last year, the state has billed the town $5,000 per year to
conduct the inspections. Upon reconsideration, the state made the decision to no longer offer
inspectional services to Mansfield based on the Town’s population according to the last census.
The Town is now required to provide inspections of Weights & Measures at an increased cost of
more than $10, 000,

ARTICLE 21-VOTE

Article 21:

Moved, that the Town of Mansfield Code, Chapter 105 Fees and Charges, Article II Sealer of
Weights and Measures Fees, §105-2 List of Fees, as authorized by Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 98, Section 56, be amended as follows:

Device Existing Proposed

Balances & Seales

Over 10,000 Ibs. $75.00 *  $150.00
5,000 to 10,000 lbs. $50.00 $90.00
1,000 to 5,000 Ibs. $30.00 $65.00
100 to 1,000 Ibs. $16.00 $50.00
Less than 100 Ibs. $10.00 $30.00

10 Ibs. or less $6.00 $25.00
Device Existing Proposed
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Weights
Avoirdupois (each)
Metric (each) $
Apothecary (each)
Troy (each) §

Capacity Measurers
Vehicle Tank Each Indicator
Each 100 gallons

Great than 1 gallon

[ gallon or less

Liquid Measuring Meters

Inlet 42" or less oil, grease

Inlet more than %2" to I" gasoline

Inlet more than 1", Vehicle tank pump
Vehicle Tank Gravity

Liquid Meters Bulk Storage
Bulk Meter
Company Supplied Prover

Pumps
Each Stop

Other Devices
Taxi

Odometer

Leather

Fabric
Wire/Rope/Cordage

Scanners

1-3 Registers
4-11 Registers
11+ Registers

Linear Measure -
Yard Sticks .
Tapes

Miscellaneous
Milk Jars

Dry Measure
Reverse Vending
Adjusting

$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00

$6.00
$16.00
$30.00

$3.00
$3.00

$5.00
$25.00
$3.00
$3.00

$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
$3.00

$15.00
$30.00
$50.00
$50.00

$80.00
$50.00

$5.00

$20.00
$30.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00

$90.00
$180.00
$270.00

$3.00
$4.00

$25.00
$3.00
$20.00
$7.00



Reinspection After Official Rejection $25.00

MOTION PASSED BY A MAJORITY SHOW OF HANDS

CHeér



