

Town of Mansfield

6 Park Row, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048 Town Clerk

Marianne E. Staples, CMMC

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following is a vote taken at the May 22, 2024 session of the April 9, 2024 Annual Town Meeting. Said meeting was held at Mansfield High School, 250 East Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts. There was a quorum present and voting.

Article 21: Sealer of Weights and Measures Fee Schedule

To see if the Town will vote to amend the Town of Mansfield Code, Chapter 105 Fees and Charges, Article II Sealer of Weights and Measures Fees, §105-2 List of Fees, as authorized by Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 98, Section 56, or to take any other action related thereto.

SPONSOR: Select Board

Explanation: The current weights & measurers fee schedule was adopted by the town in 2007 and has never been increased. Until last year, the state has billed the town \$5,000 per year to conduct the inspections. Upon reconsideration, the state made the decision to no longer offer inspectional services to Mansfield based on the Town's population according to the last census. The Town is now required to provide inspections of Weights & Measures at an increased cost of more than \$10,000.

ARTICLE 21-VOTE

Article 21:

Moved, that the Town of Mansfield Code, Chapter 105 Fees and Charges, Article II Sealer of Weights and Measures Fees, §105-2 List of Fees, as authorized by Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 98, Section 56, be amended as follows:

Device	Existing	Proposed
Balances & Scales		,
Over 10,000 lbs.	\$75.00	\$150.00
5,000 to 10,000 lbs.	\$50.00	\$90.00 \$65.00
1,000 to 5,000 lbs. 100 to 1,000 lbs.	\$30.00 \$16.00	\$50.00
Less than 100 lbs.	\$10.00	\$30.00
10 lbs. or less	\$ 6.00	\$25.00
Device	Existing	Proposed

Weights		
Avoirdupois (each)	\$ 3.00	\$5.00
Metric (each) \$	\$ 3.00	\$25.00
Apothecary (each)	\$ 3.00	\$3.00
Troy (each) \$	\$ 3.00	\$3.00
Capacity Measurers		
Vehicle Tank Each Indicator		\$15.00
Each 100 gallons		\$10.00
Great than 1 gallon		\$5.00
1 gallon or less		\$3.00
Liquid Managuring Mataga		
Liquid Measuring Meters	ቀ ሬ ሰሰ	¢15.00
Inlet ½" or less oil, grease Inlet more than ½" to I" gasoline	\$ 6.00 \$16.00	\$15.00 \$30.00
	\$30.00	\$50.00
Inlet more than 1", Vehicle tank pump Vehicle Tank Gravity	\$30,00	\$50.00
Vehicle Talik Gravity		ф30.00
Liquid Meters Bulk Storage		
Bulk Meter		\$80.00
Company Supplied Prover		\$50.00
Tarabana and the same and the s		
Pumps		
Each Stop		\$5.00
Other Devices		A a a a
Taxi		\$20.00
Odometer		\$30.00
Leather		\$25.00
Fabric Wind Daniel Control		\$15.00
Wire/Rope/Cordage		\$15.00
Scanners		
1-3 Registers		\$90.00
4-11 Registers		\$180.00
11+ Registers		\$270.00
11. Itografia		\$270.00
Linear Measure		
Yard Sticks	\$ 3.00	\$3.00
Tapes	\$ 3.00	\$4.00
-		
Miscellaneous		
Milk Jars		\$25.00
Dry Measure		\$3.00
Reverse Vending		\$20.00
Adjusting		\$7.00

,

MOTION PASSED BY A MAJORITY SHOW OF HANDS

Marianne E. Staples, Mansfield Town Clerk